
Total

2014 10 276 570 6 579 158  670 219  107 641  683 346  393 832
2015 10 965 485 6 485 575  173 948  216 424 1 007 210  330 198
2016 9 670 732 7 112 219  785 563  111 432  330 793  320 528
2017 9 248 862 6 435 556  446 749  131 322 1 126 135  285 089
2018 8 497 730 5 975 531  794 503  204 493  119 420  677 632

2019 4 173 090 2 408 058  355 439  65 440  33 460  131 936
2020 5 906 489 3 341 413  282 173  53 374  10 237  31 513
2021 5 863 173 4 496 345  271 927  119 093  45 179  41 117
2022 5 046 755 3 607 149  80 346  80 277  72 736  332 311
2023 3 036 819 1 769 316  95 766  95 428   0  102 502

2024 3 654 259 2 442 345  119 280  11 018  3 957 1 112 340
Sep.  177 724  125 362  4 170 - -   540

Oct.  85 953  39 818   14  1 600 - -
Nov.  184 407  54 458  8 028   280 - -
Dec.  47 562  26 912  16 310   145 -  1 793

2025 Jan.  91 417  60 256 - - - -
Feb.  132 533  125 279  58 000 - - -
Mar.  118 598  92 220 - - - -

Apr.  90 060  69 322 -  1 129 - -
May  25 741  18 033 - -   500 -
June  116 099  78 621  9 000 -  3 180 -

July  198 371  93 382 -   385   207  9 000
Aug.  70 385  25 209 - -   821   553
Sep.  50 064  26 201  6 113  9 100   0  5 000

 893 266  588 521  73 113  10 614  4 709  14 553

Note  ：Investment.

 19.0 - 98.7

Source: Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A.. Note:* included make up registration. 
Note  ：From July 2002 to July 2003, and since March 2008, data included the cases of Re-apply Mainland
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Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

- 73.2 - 74.6 - 23.0  18.0

D-6 Approved Indirect Mainland Investment by Industry
Unit: US$ 1,000

Manufacturin
g Chemical

Material
Plastic Product

Non-metallic
Mineral
Product

Basic Metal
Industries



2014  220 416  317 773 1 330 215 1 613 022  300 655
2015  363 287  258 636 1 107 941 1 231 455  492 670
2016  65 991  245 307 2 088 569 1 573 079  193 699
2017  208 587  286 663 1 070 136 1 910 318  197 741
2018  114 565  237 671  763 804 1 846 135  298 883

2019  70 867  192 569  330 308  626 188  227 654
2020  190 997  112 259  355 662 1 598 650  359 835
2021  181 045  193 290  809 241 2 046 100  196 039
2022  50 496  248 762  526 766 1 494 112  247 226
2023  48 380  106 218  182 410  774 785  123 360

2024  32 425  160 875  389 851  210 216  73 240
Sep.  2 061  17 332  61 304  34 646   23

Oct.  3 000  19 496  1 585   922  3 203
Nov. -  2 441  9 858  2 195  10 000
Dec.   125 - -   696 -

2025 Jan.  18 226 -  6 000  4 893  3 039
Feb.  3 580  2 111 -  16 769   685
Mar. -  70 043  2 087  3 271 -

Apr.   957  8 756   730  48 784 -
May  3 148  7 497 -  3 789   30
June -  1 689  6 639  27 896  20 767

July   200  1 421 -  71 696 -
Aug. -   22   695  4 284  1 100
Sep.  2 000 -  1 678  1 864   90

 28 111  91 540  17 829  183 246  25 710

Note  ：Investment.

（24）

 160 391

- 69.5

Source: Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A.. Note:* included make up registration. 
Note  ：From July 2002 to July 2003, and since March 2008, data included the cases of Re-apply Mainland

 12 366

 70 144
 2 167

 14 257

 23 343
 6 011

 10 836

 17 304
 3 963

 5 008

 30 417
 76 206
 20 046

1 419 043
 625 541
 374 998
 476 166

 653 127

Unit: US$ 1,000

Wholesale
and Retail

Trade

1 095 640
 680 517
 536 370

- 57.2

1 062 922
1 194 072

1 028 490

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

- 4.1 - 34.1 - 95.3 - 11.2

Fabricated Metal
Products

Machinery &
Equipment

Computers,
Electronic and

Optical Products

Electronic Parts
& Components

Manufacture
of Electrical
Equipment

D-6 Approved Indirect Mainland Investment by Industry(Cont.)



2014  127 593 1 644 628  325 297  209 937  97 847
2015  128 367 2 773 993  319 528  263 995  61 275
2016  55 335 1 356 907  93 632  68 568  26 355
2017  65 741 1 071 835  148 678  141 600  25 746
2018  52 404  583 745  79 469  144 418  85 658

2019  50 405  231 759  37 318  147 547  9 734
2020  19 353  514 969  15 265  115 252  41 392
2021  35 449  326 385  15 746  147 381  43 829
2022  14 320  194 434  43 179  374 839  62 091
2023  17 412  207 168  10 000  284 852   411

2024  36 705  59 343  5 702  243 869  26 006
Sep.  6 332  35 056   200   461   104

Oct.   528  2 732 -  1 232 -
Nov.  4 723 - -   328 -
Dec.   576   2 -   26 -

2025 Jan. - - -   306 -
Feb.   529 - -   714 -
Mar. -  11 178 -  3 401 -

Apr.   675 - -  1 439   120
May   889 - -  2 213   491
June   237   10 -  6 267 -

July   711 - -  5 322  1 050
Aug. - - -  5 696 -
Sep.  8 392   696 - -   316

 11 432  11 884 -  25 357  1 977

Note  ：Investment.

（25）

 93 704

- 26.4

Source: Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A.. Note:* included make up registration. 
Note  ：From July 2002 to July 2003, and since March 2008, data included the cases of Re-apply Mainland

 18 598

 27 762
 37 312
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 7 512
-
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  0

 439 803
 172 497
 375 744
 271 494

 187 161

Unit: US$ 1,000

Others

 196 470
 252 236
 421 344

- 92.4

 296 785
 382 434

 259 779

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

- 63.0 - 79.0 ... - 89.5

Information and
Communication

Financial and
Insurance
Activities

Real Estate
Activities

Professional,
Scientific and

Technical
Activities

Support
Service

Activities

D-6 Approved Indirect Mainland Investment by Industry(Cont.)


